Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $ 711,337.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 5/10/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 03/28/2018

PRQ.JECT; uction

Pay Appllcation No.: 1

For the Perlod: 03/01/2018 to 03/31/2018
Contract No.: C1591

In accordance with Resolution No,_C1591 . adopted by the Publle Building Commission of Chicago on_3/13/2018__relating to the
$_51,137,000.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used hereln shall have the
same meaning as in sald Resolution), | hareby cerllfy to the Commission and fo Its Trusiee, that:

n amounts stated herein have and each Is a proper charge lhe
Conslruction Account and has not been paid; and
2. Ne amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, whar added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Archltsct - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Coniract Price (said
retained funds being payabile as set forth In sald Rasolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.,

1624 Colonial Parkway, inverenss, IL 60067
FOR:  Read Dunning School - New Construction

$ 711,337.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $51,137,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

724 137 66

h

but Not to Excesd 5% of Coniracl Price $ 1280000
b) Liens and Othar Withholding § -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 1)
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Paymant) $ 711,387.00
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID §

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 1.337.00

2z April 10,2018



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATICN AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago

Richard J Dalev Center

50 West Washington Street - Room 209

Chicago, IL 60602

Contract #C1591

FROM CONTRACTOR:
K.R. Mitter Contractors, Inc

1624 Colonial Parkway
Invemness. 1L 60067

VIA ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract
Continuation Sheer, AIA Document G763, is attached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

Net change by Change Orders
- CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 = 2)

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED 10O

DATE  (Column G on G703)
. RETAINAGE:
a 10 % of Completed Work 3 12.800.60
** No retention on Iterns 8100, §260 and 6360

51,137.060.00

Bl ) =
W v ¥ e

wn

{Celumn D + E or G703)
b. % of Stored Material 3 -
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + Sb
Total in Coluren 1 of G703} $
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $
{Linc 4 Less Lina S Tetal)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Cernificate) s 0.00
. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING S
RETAIMAGE (Line 3 Jess Line 6}

12.899.00

wo
(54

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
‘Teotal changes approved
in previous months by Owner 000 30.00

ADBDILELIONS DPEBUCTIONS

Total this $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $0.00 $6.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

ALA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1592 EDITION - AlA @957

PROJECT: Read Dunzing Schoal - New Construction

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES

Distribution to:

APPLICATION #: 1
PERIOD FROM: 03/01/18
PERIOD TO: G3/31118

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Coniract Documents, thar all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for whick pravious Certificates for Pavment were issued and

from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

(37282018
By Date:
State of. Tlineis County of: COOK
©
E}"m” OFFICIAL SEAL
¥ JULIA DEWITT
EXPIRES: 123118

In acoordance with the Contrac: Documents, based on

compnsiag the applicetion, the Architect certifies to the Owrer that to

Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work s in accordance with the Contract Docurents, and the Cantractor
is entitled zo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .. ., 711.337.00

(Artach explonation if amount certified differs from the amouwss applied. Initicl off figures on rhis

Application and enthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified )
ARCHITECT:

By: 2. Dage Ap”l 10, 2018

This Certificate is not AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only o the
Lontractar named heretn. Lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contracter under this Contract,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE CF ARCHITECTS 1735 NEW YORK AVE.. K W., WASHINGTON, DT 20606-5292

Users may obtain validaticn of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT 10f
K.R. Miller
Project# cis91
Location 4071 N. Dak Park Avenus, Chicago, IL 60634
Public Building Commission Of Chicago ENT 1

ITFM 2

0100

0300

0700

1000

ss

COUNTY OF COOK }

Inverness, IL. 60067

The affiant, baing first duly sworn on oath, depases and says that hefshe is Project Accountant, of K.R Miller Contractors, Inc., an lllinois corporation, and duly autherized to maka this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individualty; that
helshe is well acquaintad with the facts herein sat forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with tha PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1581 datad the 13th day of March, 2018, for the following

project: READ DUNNING SCHOOL - New Canstruction

That the work for which
and the requiramants of said Owner under them That for the
and having done labor on sai
and completa statement of all

that the following statemenn are made for the purpame of procuring a partial payment of

is d has bean

them to or on account of said work, as stated:

Addracs

K R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 60067

KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

KR Miller Contraclors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invermness, IL 60067

K.R Miller Contractors
1624 Calonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Inverness, IL 60067

KR Miler Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

KRR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Pkwy,
Invemess, IL 60067

SUBTOTAL page1

Tima Af Wark

Bidrs Risk

LEED

GC's&OHE&P

Mobilization

Blda Concrete

Stom Trap (Material)

Visual Displav Boards

TBL

pr That the

set forth

PBC Change
Qrders

Genl Contr
Channe Omers

231 747.00

322.000.00

42 390.00

28 000.00

3 600 000 00

150 ON0 N0

1 200 000 00

300 000 00

K& 12500

3.739.455.00 (191.200.00)

10271717 00 ang {191 200 oM

$711.337.00

231 747 0N

322 000.00

42,390 00

28 000 0N

3.600.000.00

150 000 00

1 800.000.00

300 000.00

58 125 00

3548 255 00

10.080 517.00

% Camnle Previous

1NN%

100%

100%

0%

1%

50%

0%

0%

0%

0%

7%

Current

$231.747.00

$322 000.00

$42 390.00

$53.000.00

£75 000 00

000 724 137.00

Tolal In date

$231 747.00

$322 000 0N

$42 390 00

$53 000.00

£75 000 00

$0 00

$n NN

$0 00

$0.00

724 137 00

d, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents
purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contractad with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for,
it ita their namas is the full amount of meney due and to bacome due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true,
ch persons and of the full amount now due and the amount horetofore paid to each of them for such fabor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of

ralainane

$0.00

$0.00

$0 00

$5 300 00

£7 800 NN

S0 0n

$0.00

$000

$0.00

12 800 00

nat amannt dus

$231.747.00

$322.000.00

$42.390.00

$47 700 00

$67.500.00

$0 00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

oon 711 337 N0

remainina ta bill

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24 0nn N0

$3.552.300.00

$82 500.00

$1 800 000.00

$300 000.00

$58 125.00

$3 548 255 00

9.369.180.00



ITFEM #

1001

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

Subcontractor Name &
Arrroce

4-1 Roofing Co 1425
Chase Avenue Ek
Grove Village, iL. 60007

Abitua Sewer, Waler &
"lubing - 8705 Pyott
Rd, Lake in the Hills, IL
30156

AL L Masonry
1414 W Willow Slreet
Chicago, IL 60642

Slackhawk HVAC, Inc
3910 W. 192nd Streel
Mokena, IL 60448

3ofo Waterproofing 5521
W 110th Street QOak
awn, |L 60453

ZE Korsgard Co

319 N. Central

Wood Dale, IL 60181

Cenvanles / Salgado
1001 Aucutt Road
Monigomery, IL 60538

CR Schmidt, Inc
38215 Talbot Avenue
Warmenville, IL 60555

Clite Electric Co 1645
N. 25th Avenue
Melrose Park, IL 60160

“ence Maslers, Inc
20400 S Cottage Grove
Chicago Helghts, IL 80411

Great Lakes West
24475 Red Arrow Hwy
Matlawan, Ml 49071

Harris Rebar Rockford
3448 lrene Rd
Belvidere, IL 61008

Harmy Kloeppel
246 €. Janata Biwd
Lombanrd, IL 60148

Hufeor, Inc
102 Fairbanks Street
Addison, IL 60101

Industrial Door Co 1555
Landmeier  Elk Grave
Village, IL 60007

Jade Carpentry Contr.
145 Bemice Drive
Bensenville, IL 60106

SUBTOTAL page2

Tvoe of Work

Roofina/Sheet Metal

Plumbina

Masonry, Precast

Benches, Treads

HVAC

Damp/Water Proofing,
Air Barrier, Joint
Sealants

Floorina

Miltwork, Sills, Solid

Surface Panels

Pavers

Electrical

Fence / Gates

Food Service Eauio

Rebar / Mesh Sod

Science Casework

Gym Equipment

Overhead Door

Instail Milwork/Panels

Original contract amoint

1100 000 0N

1298 000 00

2129 600.00

4 480 000.00

$280.000 00

864 000 00

4A2 200 00

295 200 00

6.942 000.00

380.000 00

270 00N 00

296 005.00

A2 ann no

67 000.00

6 560 00

247 000 00

19 189 565.00

PBC Change Genl Cortr
Omas Cthanne Nmere

191 200 0N

0.00 191 200 00

1100 000 00

1298 000.00

2.320.800.00

4.490.000.00

280 000 00

864 000.00

462 200.00

295.200.00

6 942.000.00

380.000.00

270 000.00

296 005 00

62 000.00

67.000.00

6 560 00

247 000 00

19,380.765.00

——Work Complated——

% Camnk Pravious

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0.00

Current

000

Totalin date

S0 0N

$0 00

$0.00

$0 00

$0.00

$0 00

$0 00

$0.00

%0 00

$0.00

$0 00

$0.00

$0 00

K0 00

$0 00

0.00

retainana

&N on

$000

$0.00

$0 00

$0.00

$0 00

$0 00

$0 00

K000

$0 00

$0 00

$0.00

5000

S0 NN

$0.00

$0 00

0.00

0.00

nef amannt die

$0.00

%000

$000

$00n

$0 00

%000

$000

$000

$0.00

$0 00

s0 00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0 00

$0 00

000

remamina lo bill

$1.100.000.00

$1 298.000.00

$2 320 RNN NN

$4 490 000 N0

$280.000.00

$8A4 000 N0

K482 200 0N

$205 200 00

$6 942.000.00

$380 000 00

$270 nna nn

$296 005.00

$62.000.00

$67 000.00

$6.560 00

$247 000 00

19 380 765 00



ITFM %

1017

1018

1019

1020

1021

1022

1023

1024

025

1026

1027

1028

1029

1030

1031

Subcontraclor Name &
Addrecs

John Keno & Company
8608 W Catalpa
Chicago, IL. 60656

Just Rite Acoustics
1501 Estes Avenue
Elk Grove Village, IL
60007

Livewire Construction
12900 § Throop Streset
Calumet Park, IL 60827
Midwestem Steel
Chicago, IL 60707
MetroMex

2851 S Troy Street
Chicago, IL 60623

Nelson Fire Prolection
11028 Raleigh Court
Rockford, IL 61115

Plata Conslruction
3100 W Belmont Ave
Chicago, IL 60618

RHL Enterprises 832
Anila Avenue
Antioch, IL 60002

Toro Construction
4556 W. 61st Street

Underland Arch
20318 Tomence Ave
Lvrwood IL 60411
PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

PBC

SUBTOTAL nane3

Tvpe of Work

Earthwork / Sewer &
Water

Acouslical / Wall
Panels

Site Concrete

Structural Stee!

Asphalt

Sprinkler/fPumps

Blockina / Carpentrv

Ouverable Partition

Drywall / Firestopping

Windows/Storefront /
Glazina / Alum Doors

Commission's
Contingencv

Site Work Allowance

Camera Allowance
Moisture Mitigation
Allowance

Marquee Sign
Allowance

Oriqinal comract amonnt

3414 500.00

840.000 00

1405 450 00

5 080 000.00

313995 00

379.866.00

777 879.00

19228.00

3520.000.00

2.900.000.00

1475 000 00

350 000.00

450.000.00

&0N 0NN N0

150.000.00

21.675.718.00

** No Retention being held on items 0100, 0200 and 0300 for a total of $59,613.70

<ithtntal nane 2
subtotal paae 3

TOTAL

19 189 565.00
21675718.00

51.137.000.00

PBC Change
Omers

Genl Contr
Channa Omare

3414 500 00

840 000 00

1405.450.00

5.080.000.00

313 995 00

379 8RR ON

777.679.00

19 228 00
3 520 000 00
2 900.000.00
1.475.000.00

350 000.00
450.000.00
600.000.00
150.000.00

000 0.00 21675 718.00

0.00

0.00 000 2167571800

0.00 0.00 51.137.000.00

% Comple Previous

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0% ooo
000
0.00

1% 0.00

Work Completad——

Currant

000

000
000

724,137.00

Trtalin data

$000

s0 00

$0.00

$0 0N

$0 00

$0 00

000

$0.00

&N nn

$00n

$0.00

$0.00

$0 00

$0 00

000

000
000

724,137.00

retainane

$0.00

S0 00

$0.00

$0 00

$0 00

$0.00

$0 00

000

$0 00

5000

$0.00

$0.00

$0 00

$000

ao0n

0.00
000

12.800.00

a 00

SRV
000

0.00

Aot ammnrt die

0 00

$0 00

$0 00

$0 0N

$0.00

$0.00

$000

$0.00

$0 00

$0.00

S0 0n

$0.00

3000

$0 00

$n nn

onn

000

711.337.00

remamina 1o hilt

$3.414.500.00

$840 000.00

$1 405 450.00

$5.080.000.00

$313 995 00

$379 866 00

K777 679 NN

$19.228.00

$3 520 000 00

$2 900 000.00

$1.475.000.00

$350 000 00

$450 000 00

$A00 000 N0

$150.000.00

21675718 00

21675718 00

50.425.663.00



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $51,137,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $724,137.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $12,800.00
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA $51,137,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $711,337.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $51,137,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $711,337.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $50,425,663.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIA DEWITT
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
M OMIAISSION EXPIRES:12/01/18
Lvﬁﬂmw-:wmm

My \Commission expires:

Y




	Read Dunning New Const #1
	Pages from REVISED PA1 KRMCI ReadDunningNewConstruction NUMBER 1 20180411

